Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 41% 30% 27% 32% 39% 40% 39% 17% 29% 39%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 48% 58% 58% 55% 49% 53% 48% 73% 64% 42%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 13% 15% 13% 12% 7% 13% 10% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (710) (488) (512) (215) (236) (344) (205) (705) (126) (107) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 12% 30% 73% 8% 76% 28% 44% 41% 34% 32% 37% 36%
Off on the wrong track 53% 83% 52% 16% 87% 17% 58% 49% 49% 54% 58% 51% 51%
Not sure 12% 5% 18% 12% 6% 7% 14% 7% 10% 13% 10% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (330) (402) (268)  (263)  (284)  (446) (280) (154) (169) (192) (366)  (273)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 29% 20% 13% 18% 27% 39% 29% 7% 17% 28%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 19% 16% 17% 20% 21% 11% 19% 12% 14% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 10% 1% 10% 9% 1% 9% 13% 11% 17%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 35% 46% 46% 42% 39% 37% 36% 61% 53% 25%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 8% 13% 10% 4% 2% 7% 8% 5% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (710) (488) (512) (215) (236) (344) (205) (705) (126) (107) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 25% 5% 17% 61% 4% 67% 18% 29% 31% 19% 22% 25% 29%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 21% 26% 4% 25% 15% 20% 23% 20% 16% 19% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 7% 8% 5% 14% 7% 6% 12% 10% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 37% 3% 83% 2% 44% 39% 37% 40% 47% 38% 41%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 4% 2% 2% 9% 4% 4% 10% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (330) (402) (268)  (263)  (284)  (446) (280) (154) (169) (192) (366)  (273)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 26% 29% 23% 27% 28% 22% 31% 27% * 35% 16%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 64% 60% 66% 63% 56% 64% 65% 62% * 52% 77%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 17% 14% 3% 11% * 13% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (427) (319) (243) (184) (63) (87) (169) (108) (338) (24) (35) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 27% 24% 27% * 30% 24% 26% 27% 31% 38% 24% 20%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 51% 63% 64% * 64% 63% 64% 60% 57% 52% 64% 69%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 22% 13% 9% * 6% 13% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (427) (41) (155) (231) (19) (259) (149) (137) (83) (67) (72) (163) (125)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 55% 54% 56% 47% 51% 61% 58% 52% 58% 68% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 38% 39% 36% 41% 43% 30% 39% 40% 34% 25% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 7% 8% 11% 6% 10% 3% 8% 8% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (505) (375) (217) (288) (125) (125) (163) (92) (318) (94) (67) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 64% 48% * 66% * 53% 56% 52% 53% 56% 52% 59%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 32% 42% * 31% * 40% 32% 42% 38% 38% 40% 32%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 10% * 3% * 7% 11% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (505) (284) (195) (26) (241) (19) (257) (130) (65) (86) (109) (181) (129)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — The U.S. may be getting a little bit lucky with respect to Hurricane Dorian, but please don’t let down your
guard. As it heads up the coast, lots of very bad and unpredictable things can happen! On the other hand, the Bahamas have been devastated.
We are sending crews to help!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 10% 18% 30% 36% 30% 7% 9% 24%
Good 19% 21% 20% 18% 19% 20% 16% 22% 20% 12% 19% 25%
OK 28% 24% 28% 27% 32% 33% 25% 23% 27% 37% 27% 25%
Bad 10% 9% 8% 11% 13% 11% 9% 6% 8% 10% 18% 10%
Terrible 19% 17% 17% 22% 26% 18% 19% 13% 16% 34% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (708) (486) (509) (215) (235) (341) (204) (701) (125) (107) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 5% 22% 53% 3% 63% 19% 30% 25% 18% 24% 25% 28%
Good 19% 15% 16% 28% 16% 25% 15% 21% 26% 18% 17% 20% 19%
OK 28% 33% 31% 16% 31% 1% 33% 21% 29% 35% 24% 30% 23%
Bad 10% 15% 12% 1% 16% 1% 1% 8% 9% 10% 13% 7% 1%
Terrible 19% 32% 19% 2% 33% 1% 21% 19% 11% 19% 22% 17% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (328) (401) (266) (262) (284) (445) (278) (154) (168) (191) (365) (271)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — @NHC_Atlantic
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * *
TOta|S * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) () (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrlble * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
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5C. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — ... knife crime, which is totally out of control in London. People are afraid to even walk the streets. He is
a terrible mayor who should stay out of our business!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 10% 14% 22% 32% 23% 4% 10% 24%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 13% 8% 13% 6% 5% 9%
OK 20% 15% 22% 18% 23% 23% 19% 14% 19% 17% 24% 21%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 12% 20% 21% 16%
Terrible 35% 38% 30% 40% 36% 39% 34% 32% 32% 52% 40% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (708) (485) (510) (215) (235) (342) (203) (702) (125) (106) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 19% 41% 2% 51% 14% 25% 20% 13% 17% 22% 22%
Good 11% 4% 9% 24% 2% 22% 10% 14% 17% 12% 16% 8% 12%
OK 20% 12% 24% 24% 7% 21% 21% 21% 17% 22% 18% 21% 17%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 7% 17% 5% 18% 10% 12% 18% 10% 16% 13%
Terrible 35% 62% 32% 5% 72% 2% 37% 30% 35% 35% 39% 33% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (329) (398) (268) (262) (284) (443) (279) (154) (169) (190) (363) (273)
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5D. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — The incompetent Mayor of London, Sadiq Khan, was bothered that | played a very fast round of golf
yesterday. Many Pols exercise for hours, or travel for weeks. Me, | run through one of my courses (very inexpensive). President Obama would fly
to Hawaii. Kahn should focus on....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 10% 14% 22% 32% 23% 4% 10% 24%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 13% 8% 13% 6% 5% 9%
OK 20% 15% 22% 18% 23% 23% 19% 14% 19% 17% 24% 21%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 12% 20% 21% 16%
Terrible 35% 38% 30% 40% 36% 39% 34% 32% 32% 52% 40% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (708) (485) (510) (215) (235) (342) (203) (702) (125) (106) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 19% 41% 2% 51% 14% 25% 20% 13% 17% 22% 22%
Good 11% 4% 9% 24% 2% 22% 10% 14% 17% 12% 16% 8% 12%
OK 20% 12% 24% 24% 7% 21% 21% 21% 17% 22% 18% 21% 17%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 7% 17% 5% 18% 10% 12% 18% 10% 16% 13%
Terrible 35% 62% 32% 5% 72% 2% 37% 30% 35% 35% 39% 33% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (329)  (398) (268) (262) (284) (443) (279) (154) (169) (190) (363) (273)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — Based on the IG Report, the whole Witch Hunt against me and my administration was a giant and illegal
SCAM. The House of Representatives should now get back to work on drug prices, healthcare, infrastructure and all else. The Mueller Report
showed No Collusion, No Obstruction!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 9% 13% 26% 35% 26% 5% 11% 20%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 15% 13% 10% 9% 13% 7% 12% 10%
OK 20% 13% 20% 20% 23% 26% 19% 14% 20% 17% 18% 25%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 13% 1% 10% 9% 12% 24% 14%
Terrible 35% 38% 31% 39% 40% 36% 34% 32% 32% 58% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (703) (487) (506) (215) (234) (340) (204) (701) (125) (106) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 19% 49% 2% 59% 15% 29% 23% 13% 22% 23% 25%
Good 12% 5% 9% 23% 4% 24% 8% 15% 18% 14% 13% 11% 10%
OK 20% 1% 29% 19% 8% 15% 24% 14% 16% 23% 17% 21% 20%
Bad 12% 20% 9% 5% 15% 1% 16% 10% 8% 14% 11% 12% 10%
Terrible 35% 62% 34% 3% 72% 2% 36% 32% 34% 35% 38% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (328)  (400) (265)  (261)  (282) (442 (279) (153) (169) (189) (363)  (272)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — Germany, and so many other countries, have negative interest rates, 'they get paid for loaning money,
and our Federal Reserve fails to act! Remember, these are also our weak currency competitors!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 20% 11% 8% 14% 16% 22% 18% 3% 10% 19%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 11% 16% 14% 14% 12% 10% 15%
OK 24% 18% 24% 24% 23% 28% 24% 20% 26% 14% 23% 25%
Bad 18% 19% 15% 21% 26% 17% 16% 15% 15% 24% 29% 23%
Terrible 29% 30% 26% 32% 31% 31% 28% 28% 27% 47% 29% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (700) (482) (505) (213) (233) (339) (202) (696) (125) (104) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 14% 33% 2% 38% 11% 20% 19% 10% 17% 16% 16%
Good 14% 6% 10% 30% 3% 30% 12% 14% 19% 14% 10% 14% 15%
OK 24% 13% 32% 26% 9% 25% 27% 24% 15% 25% 22% 25% 23%
Bad 18% 30% 14% 8% 27% 5% 20% 14% 23% 23% 16% 18% 17%
Terrible 29% 49% 30% 2% 59% 1% 30% 29% 24% 29% 34% 27% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (325) (396) (266) (260) (281) (442) (274) (153) (165) (190) (363) (269)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — For all of the ’geniuses’ out there, many who have been in other administrations and ’taken to the
cleaners’ by China, that want me to get together with the EU and others to go after China Trade practices remember, the EU & all treat us VERY
unfairly on Trade also. Will change!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 20% 15% 10% 15% 19% 26% 21% 4% 11% 21%
Good 13% 13% 15% 10% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 7% 10% 13%
OK 21% 16% 21% 21% 21% 25% 21% 17% 22% 16% 19% 28%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 20% 22% 19% 15% 17% 15% 21% 30% 18%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 33% 35% 32% 30% 27% 28% 52% 31% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (707) (487) (508) (214) (235) (342) (204) (703) (123) (107) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 17% 37% 3% 44% 13% 21% 20% 12% 18% 18% 19%
Good 13% 4% 9% 30% 1% 28% 10% 15% 20% 12% 14% 12% 13%
OK 21% 11% 27% 25% 7% 22% 23% 23% 16% 24% 16% 22% 22%
Bad 18% 30% 16% 5% 27% 4% 21% 14% 16% 24% 17% 18% 14%
Terrible 31% 53% 31% 2% 63% 1% 33% 27% 28% 28% 35% 30% 31%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (327) (400) (268) (260) (284) (443) (280) (154) (168) (189) (366) (272)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — ....And then, think what happens to China when | win. Deal would get MUCH TOUGHER! In the meantime,
China’s Supply Chain will crumble and businesses, jobs and money will be gone!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 21% 12% 7% 16% 19% 22% 20% 3% 8% 17%
Good 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 7% 14% 14% 14% 9% 9% 15%
OK 22% 15% 24% 19% 21% 26% 21% 18% 21% 17% 21% 33%
Bad 19% 19% 16% 21% 24% 18% 16% 18% 16% 23% 31% 20%
Terrible 31% 32% 27% 34% 33% 33% 30% 27% 29% 49% 30% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (703) (485) (505) (215) (234) (338) (203) (697) (125) (107) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 2% 15% 37% 2% 42% 12% 22% 20% 13% 18% 15% 18%
Good 13% 5% 10% 26% 2% 29% 11% 15% 15% 10% 14% 13% 14%
OK 22% 12% 27% 26% 7% 22% 25% 20% 18% 29% 19% 21% 19%
Bad 19% 29% 17% 8% 27% 7% 21% 16% 16% 18% 16% 21% 18%
Terrible 31% 53% 30% 3% 62% 1% 31% 28% 31% 29% 34% 30% 31%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (328) (398) (264)  (261)  (279)  (442) (277) (153) (168) (189) (364)  (269)
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51. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — We are doing very well in our negotiations with China. While | am sure they would love to be dealing with
a new administration so they could continue their practice of 'ripoff USA’($600 B/year),16 months PLUS is a long time to be hemorrhaging jobs
and companies on a long-shot....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 21% 12% 7% 16% 19% 22% 20% 3% 8% 17%
Good 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 7% 14% 14% 14% 9% 9% 15%
OK 22% 15% 24% 19% 21% 26% 21% 18% 21% 17% 21% 33%
Bad 19% 19% 16% 21% 24% 18% 16% 18% 16% 23% 31% 20%
Terrible 31% 32% 27% 34% 33% 33% 30% 27% 29% 49% 30% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (703) (485) (505) (215) (234) (338) (203) (697) (125) (107) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 15% 37% 2% 42% 12% 22% 20% 13% 18% 15% 18%
Good 13% 5% 10% 26% 2% 29% 11% 15% 15% 10% 14% 13% 14%
OK 22% 12% 27% 26% 7% 22% 25% 20% 18% 29% 19% 21% 19%
Bad 19% 29% 17% 8% 27% 7% 21% 16% 16% 18% 16% 21% 18%
Terrible 31% 53% 30% 3% 62% 1% 31% 28% 31% 29% 34% 30% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (328)  (398) (264)  (261)  (279) (442 (277) (153) (168) (189) (364)  (269)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — ...Trade Agreement.” @business @ChuckGrassley @joniernst @SenatorFischer @BenSasse Making great
progress for our Farmers. Approved E-15, year round. Big additional list to be submitted & approved within two weeks. Will be even better for
Ethanol, and we save our small refineries!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 9% 13% 18% 19% 18% 3% 8% 18%
Good 16% 18% 18% 14% 15% 15% 17% 16% 18% 8% 15% 11%
OK 28% 24% 27% 30% 28% 29% 29% 27% 28% 25% 26% 39%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 22% 18% 1% 14% 13% 20% 25% 13%
Terrible 25% 26% 23% 28% 26% 25% 26% 24% 23% 43% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (690) (478) (491) (214) (230) (332) (193) (679) (122) (106) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 15% 2% 14% 34% 2% 37% 12% 20% 16% 12% 16% 16% 16%
Good 16% 7% 13% 32% 5% 36% 1% 18% 26% 16% 14% 17% 16%
OK 28% 22% 33% 28% 22% 23% 33% 25% 23% 34% 23% 28% 27%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 4% 24% 2% 18% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 17%
Terrible 25% 43% 26% 2% 48% 0% 27% 23% 22% 24% 31% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 98% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (322) (389) (258) (258) (275) (432) (270) (153) (165) (186) (355) (263)
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5K. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — ’Brazil will allow more American Ethanol to enter the country without Tariffs, a decision that Brazilian
mills are celebrating. The seemingly counter-intuitive reaction stems from the tone of ongoing negotiations between the South American nation
and the U.S. for a...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 9% 13% 18% 19% 18% 3% 8% 18%
Good 16% 18% 18% 14% 15% 15% 17% 16% 18% 8% 15% 11%
OK 28% 24% 27% 30% 28% 29% 29% 27% 28% 25% 26% 39%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 22% 18% 1% 14% 13% 20% 25% 13%
Terrible 25% 26% 23% 28% 26% 25% 26% 24% 23% 43% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (690) (478) (491) (214) (230) (332) (193) (679) (122) (106) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 15% 2% 14% 34% 2% 37% 12% 20% 16% 12% 16% 16% 16%
Good 16% 7% 13% 32% 5% 36% 1% 18% 26% 16% 14% 17% 16%
OK 28% 22% 33% 28% 22% 23% 33% 25% 23% 34% 23% 28% 27%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 4% 24% 2% 18% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 17%
Terrible 25% 43% 26% 2% 48% 0% 27% 23% 22% 24% 31% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 98% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (322) (389) (258) (258) (275) (432) (270) (153) (165) (186) (355) (263)
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5L. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — ....when in fact, under certain original scenarios, it was in fact correct that Alabama could have received
some ’hurt.” Always good to be prepared! But the Fake News is only interested in demeaning and belittling. Didn’t play my whole sentence or
statement. Bad people!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 18% 1% 8% 12% 16% 20% 16% 2% 13% 19%
Good 12% 14% 14% 11% 11% 9% 13% 16% 15% 9% 5% 3%
OK 24% 19% 25% 22% 25% 27% 24% 18% 23% 15% 26% 38%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 20% 18% 15% 15% 16% 18% 22% 15%
Terrible 33% 35% 29% 38% 36% 33% 33% 31% 30% 56% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (709) (488) (510) (214) (236) (343) (205) (705) (125) (106) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 2% 13% 32% 2% 36% 11% 20% 14% 9% 18% 14% 15%
Good 12% 3% 10% 28% 2% 30% 9% 13% 22% 12% 10% 12% 14%
OK 24% 13% 29% 29% 10% 28% 26% 22% 19% 29% 21% 23% 23%
Bad 17% 25% 15% 8% 20% 5% 21% 14% 14% 15% 14% 20% 15%
Terrible 33% 56% 34% 3% 66% 2% 34% 31% 32% 35% 36% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (329) (401) (268) (262) (284) (445) (279) (154) (168) (192) (365) (273)
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5M. Trump Tweets September 3, 2019 — Such a phony hurricane report by lightweight reporter @jonkarl of @ABCWorldNews. | suggested
yesterday at FEMA that, along with Florida, Georgia, South Carolina and North Carolina, even Alabama could possibly come into play, which WAS
true. They made a big deal about this...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 18% 1% 8% 12% 16% 20% 16% 2% 13% 19%
Good 12% 14% 14% 11% 11% 9% 13% 16% 15% 9% 5% 3%
OK 24% 19% 25% 22% 25% 27% 24% 18% 23% 15% 26% 38%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 20% 18% 15% 15% 16% 18% 22% 15%
Terrible 33% 35% 29% 38% 36% 33% 33% 31% 30% 56% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (709) (488) (510) (214) (236) (343) (205) (705) (125) (106) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 2% 13% 32% 2% 36% 11% 20% 14% 9% 18% 14% 15%
Good 12% 3% 10% 28% 2% 30% 9% 13% 22% 12% 10% 12% 14%
OK 24% 13% 29% 29% 10% 28% 26% 22% 19% 29% 21% 23% 23%
Bad 17% 25% 15% 8% 20% 5% 21% 14% 14% 15% 14% 20% 15%
Terrible 33% 56% 34% 3% 66% 2% 34% 31% 32% 35% 36% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (329) (401) (268) (262) (284) (445) (279) (154) (168) (192) (365) (273)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 36% 41% 24% 28% 29% 34% 37% 35% 15% 28% 43%
Inappropriate 52% 53% 45% 58% 53% 52% 52% 51% 48% 73% 60% 37%
Not sure 16% 11% 14% 18% 19% 20% 14% 12% 17% 12% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (709) (488) (511) (214) (236) (344) (205) (705) (125) (107) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 32% 9% 27% 70% 6% 75% 26% 38% 41% 27% 33% 35% 32%
Inappropriate 52% 86% 49% 11% 89% 10% 56% 48% 48% 51% 55% 52% 50%
Not sure 16% 5% 23% 19% 5% 15% 18% 14% 11% 22% 13% 14% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (330) (402) (267) (263) (284) (446) (280) (153) (169) (192) (365) (273)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 44% 28% 33% 34% 36% 41% 40% 17% 32% 42%
No 49% 49% 45% 54% 50% 46% 50% 51% 45% 72% 58% 38%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 18% 17% 20% 14% 8% 16% 11% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994) (705) (486) (508) (213) (234) (343) (204) (700) (125) (107) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 12% 31% 75% 10% 79% 30% 40% 48% 31% 36% 37% 38%
No 49% 81% 46% 13% 81% 9% 55% 43% 44% 51% 53% 50% 45%
Not sure 15% 7% 23% 12% 9% 12% 15% 16% 8% 17% 11% 13% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (327)  (401)  (266)  (263) (282) (443) (279) (153) (168) (191) (364)  (271)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 3 - 4, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.436 to 2.463,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.261.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.

You

22



